

November 19, 2019

BSE Limited Sir Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001 Security Code: 532628 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai – 400051 Scrip code: 3IINFOTECH

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper advertisement confirming dispatch of Notice of 26th Annual General Meeting (AGM)

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in continuation of our letter dated November 14, 2019 with regard to Annual Report for FY 2018-19, please find enclosed copies of newspaper advertisements confirming dispatch of Notice of the 26<sup>th</sup> AGM and Annual Report for FY 2018-19 published in today's editions of the Free Press Journal and Navshakti.

The same will be made available on the website of the Company www.3i-infotech.com.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For 3i Infetech Limited

Rajeev Limaye Company Secretary

Encl: As above

### THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL

MUMBAI | TUESDAY | NOVEMBER 19, 2019 www.freepressjournal.in

No. 3, as per 7/12 extract, corresponding C.T.S No. 3064. Situate lying and being at Revenue village Manori, Taluka - Borivali, and in the Jurisdiction of Registration Sub-District Mumbai.

Mr. James Fernandes (Advoçate) Rose-House, Dongri-Village, Post-Uttan, Taluka and Dist. Thane-401 106

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

My client is negotiating pur-chase of Flat No. C-39 on the ground floor of Building 'C' in the North Bombay Co-operative Housing Society Limited situated at Juhu-Tara Road, Juhu, Mumbai-400 049 and the five fully paid up shares of Rs. 50/represented by Share Certificate No. 39 issued by the said society from it's present holder/owner, Mr. Vincent M. Savani for valuable monetary consideration.

Persons having objections my client acquiring the said Flat No. C-39 and the five fully paid up shares from the abovenamed owner or claims by way of heir-ship, succession, inheritance, sale, gift, exchange, coparcenership, mortgage, lien, encumbrance, maintenance, trust. lis pendens, possession, and/or claims of whatsoever nature against the said Flat No. C-39 and the paid up share capital issued by the North Bombay Co-operative Housing Society Limited, Juhu, Mumbai-400 049 should intimate such objections/claims to the undersigned alongwith copies of all supporting documents therefor strictly within days from the date of publication of this Notice; as otherwise, my client may proceed with the said purchase/transaction of the said flat and all subsequent claims, if any, from the person or persons who are entitled to such claims or objections shall deemed to have waived and/or abandoned their claims or objec-

Mumbai, dated this 18th day of November, 2019.

**CLEMENT LOBO** Advocate, High Court, 21/272, Ramkrishna Nagar, Behind Khar (W) Police Station, S. V. Road, Khar (West), Mumbai-400 052

Swastik Villa Co-operative Housing Society Limited 16th Road, Khar (W), Applicant

Mumbai 400 052

Versus

1.Mrs. Kamalabai Vasant Kamat (since deceased) Through her heirs I.Mr. Prakash Vasant Kamat ii.Mr. Janardan Vasant Kamat iii.Mrs. Kumud Mohan Thali iv.Mrs. Sharmila AvinashKamat v.Mrs. Deepali Digambar Mondkar vi.Mr. Madhav Vasant Kamat vii.Mrs. Hemlata

(since deceased through her heirs) a.Mrs. Supriya Premanand Wagle (since deceased through her heirs)

(a-i) Premanand Wagle (a-ii) Mr. Uday Premanand Wagle (a-iii) Ms. Preeti Paresh Kulkarni All having address at c/o Prakash Kamat 503, Kalpana Apartment Lane No. 14, Prabhat Road, I.T. Lane, Opp. Shangrila Restaurant, Erandwane Charvi Nal Stop, Pune 411004. 2.M/s Shreyas Builders having office at 2nd Floor, 6, Hamam Street Fort, Mumbai 400001

3.M/s Raja Estates A partnership firm having place of business Having address at

Pooja Apartments, Corner of Croft Lane and St. Andrews Lane, Opp. Jain Derasar,

Santacruz (W), Mumbai 400054 ....Opponents

PUBLIC NOTICE

1)Take the notice that the above application has been filed by the applicant under section 11 under the Maharashtra Ownership Flats (Regulation of the Promotion of Construction, Sale, Management and Transfer) Act, 1963 and under the applicable Rules against the Opponents above mentioned.

2) The applicant has prayed for grant of Deed of Conveyance of the land admeasuring 393 sq. mtrs., bearing CTS No. E/63 of Revenue village Bandra, Taluka Andheri, Mumbai Suburban District of Mumbai in favour of the Applicant society

3)The hearing in the above case has been fixed on 05.12.2019 at 3:00 pm.
4)The Promoter/Opponent/s and their legal heirs if any, or any person. authority wishing to submit any objection, should appear erson or through the authorized representative on 05.12.2019at

3:00 p:m.before the undersigned together with any documents, he/ she/they want/s to produce in support of his/her objection/claim/ demand against the above case and the applicant/s is/are advised to be present at that time to collect the written reply, if any filed by the interested parties.

5)If any person/s interested, fails to appear or file written reply as required by this notice, the question at issue/application will be decided in their absence and such person/s will have no claim, object or demand whatsoever against the property for which the conveyance/declaration/order is granted or the direction for registration of the society is granted to the applicants or any order/ certificate/judgment is passed against such interested parties and

the matter will be heard and decided ex-parte. By Order, Sd/-

For District Deputy Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Mumbai City (3) Competent Authorityu/s.5A of the MOFA, 1963

B 3i Infotech

3i Infotech Limited

Corporate Identification Number (ClN): L67120MH1993PLC074411
legistered Office: Tower # 5, 3<sup>st</sup> to 6<sup>th</sup> Floors, International Infotech Park, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 703

Tel No: (91-22) 7123 8000 E-mail: investors@3i-infotech.com Website: www.3i-infotech.com

Notice and e-Voting Information to Members for the 26th Annual General Meeting Notice is hereby given that the 26<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting (the AGM) of the Members of 3i Infotech Limited (the "Company") will be held on Thursday, December 12, 2019 at 4:00 p.m. at Arya Samaj Hall, Plot No. 6, Sector 9A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai- 400 703.

The Notice of the AGM along with the Explanatory Statement and Annual Report for the financial year ended March 31, 2019 (the "Documents") have been sent to the Members at their email/postal addresses registered with the Company or as furnished by National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) and Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) and the Company has completed dispatch of the Documents on Monday, November 18, 2019.

The Documents can also be viewed on the Company's website www.3i-infotech.com and are also available for inspection at the Registered Office of the Company between 10:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. on all working days except Saturday, Sunday and National

Notice is also hereby given that pursuant to provisions of Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules thereunder and Regulation 42 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from Thursday, December 5, 2019 to Thursday, December 12, 2019 (both days inclusive).

The details pursuant to Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration), Rules, 2014 as amended and Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Secretarial Standard on General Meetings (SS-2) issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India are given below:

- The Company is pleased to provide all its Members (holding shares both in physical and in electronic form) the facility to cast their Vote(s) remotely by electronic means (remote e-voting) through the platform provided by NSDL on all the Resolutions set forth in the Notice
- 2. Date and time of commencement of remote e-voting: Monday, December 9, 2019
- Date and time of end of remote e-voting: Wednesday, December 11, 2019 at 5:00 p.m. (IST).
- Remote e-voting sh December 11, 2019 shall not be allowed beyond 5:00 p.m. (IST) on Wednesday,
- The voting rights of members shall be in proportion to their share in the paid up equity share capital of the Company as on the cut-off date (i.e. Friday, December 6, equity share capital of the Company as on the cut-off date (i.e. Friday, December 8, 2019). Any person, who acquires shares of the Company and becomes member of the Company after dispatch of the Notice, shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting as well as vote at the AGM only if his name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday, December 6, 2019. Such a person may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request to evoting@nsdl.co.in. For queries, you may also get in touch with NSDL at 1800 222 990 or +91-22-2499 4545.
- The facility for voting through ballot paper shall be made available at the AGM and the Members attending the AGM who have not cast their vote by remote e-voting shall be able to exercise their right at the AGM through ballot paper. A Member may participate in the AGM even after exercising his right to vote through remote e-voting, but he shall not be allowed to vote again in the AGM. Once the vote on a resolution is cast by a Member, it cannot be subsequently changed or cast again.
- The Notice of the AGM which forms part of Annual Report 2018-19 can be vi on the website of the Company (<a href="https://www.ai-infotech.com">www.ai-infotech.com</a>). It can be also viewed on the website of NSDL (<a href="https://www.evoting.nsdl.com">www.evoting.nsdl.com</a>).
- For any queries or grievances relating to remote e-voting, Members may please contact Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Assistant Manager, NSDL, Trade World, A Wing, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Lower Parel, Mumbai- 400 013 or at 022-2499 4545 or pallavid@nsdl.co.in.

By Order of the Board of Directo

Date: November 18, 2019 Place: Navi Mumba

Rajeev Limaye Company Secretary

क्र. ७०३, बी विंग, चैतन्य टॉवर सीएचएसएल, अप्पासाहेब ासी मिळकत

ट क्र ७०४, बी विंग, चैतन्य टॉवर सीएचएसएल, अप्पासाहेब

एचडीएफसी बँक लिमिटेडसाठी सही / - मयुर पगारे - प्राधिकृत अधिकारी विशेष कार्यवाही करिता (विभाग) णपतराव कदम मार्ग, लोअर परेल, (प.), मुंबई-४०० ०१३.

भारतीय स्टेट बैंक ate Bank of India प्रायजेस सेंटर, बोरिवली (पश्चिम), तॅण्डमार्क बिल्डिंग, एस. व्ही. रोड, ली (पश्चिम), मुंबई - ४०००९२ ६४/६७ ई-मेल : sbi-15521@sbi.co.in

### ब्जा सूचना

हा] (स्थावर मिळकतीकरिता)

या, स्मॉल ॲण्ड मीडियम एंटरप्रायजेस क्रेडिट सेंटर, ग नात्याने सिक्युरिटायझेशन ॲन्ड रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ ऑफ सिक्युरिटी इंटरेस्ट ॲक्ट, २००२ आणि कलम ट) रूल्स, २००२ सहवाचता नियम ३ अन्वये प्राप्त ०९/ २०१९ रोजी मागणी सूचना जारी करून कर्जदार ०१०५३५७१३२), फर्म सौ. रमानी श्रीकुमारच्या थ श्रीकुमार यांच्या पत्नी, आणि श्री. सालीज तर यांचा मुलगा यांचे करिता हमीदार सुद्धा यांस ४७,३१०.९८ (रुपये चाळीस लाख सत्तेचाळीस गव पैसे मात्र) ची परतफेड सदर सूचना प्राप्तीच्या ातले होते.

समर्थ ठरल्याने, कर्जदार आणि सर्वसामान्य जनतेस नस्वाक्षरीकारांनी त्यांना प्रदान करण्यात आलेल्या करण्यात आलेल्या मिळकतीचा सांकेतिक कब्जा च्या नियम ८ सहवाचता सदर ॲक्टचे कलम १३(४)

तिस याद्वारे इशारा देण्यात येतो की, सदर मिळकतीशी मिळकतीशी करण्यात आलेला कोणताही व्यवहार हा ,४७,३१०,९८ (रुपये चाळीस लाख सत्तेचाळीस व पैसे मात्र) आणि त्यावरील व्याज आणि इतर प्रभार

ध बेळेत ॲक्टचे कलम १३(८) च्या तस्तुदीनुसार

मिळकतीचे वर्णन

कीचे केतकीपाडा, दहिसर टील प्लाझा जवळ, सीटीएस क्र. २९७१ धारक जिमनीवर बांधकामित वेस को-ऑप. सोसायटी लिमिटेड अशा ज्ञात त चटई क्षेत्र अंदाजे ४३,२४ चौ. मी. १ ल्या

> प्राधिकृत अधिकारी स्टेट बँक ऑफ इंडिया



# **Corporation Bank**

झेनाईन मज़ला, वीना चेंबर्स, २१ दलाल स्ट्रिट, फोर्ट, क. ०२२-२२६७७८९३, २२६२३६३७

या विक्री करिता विक्री सूचना

ऑफ फायनान्शिअल ॲसेट्स ॲण्ड एन्फोर्समेंट ऑफ ता सिक्युरिटी इंटरेस्ट (एन्फोर्समेंट) रूल्स, २००२ च्या तेच्या विक्री करिता ई-लिलाव विक्री सूचना आणि हमीदार यांना सूचना याद्वारे देण्यात येते की, खालील गहाण/प्रभारित आहे जिचा अन्वायिक/ प्रत्यक्ष कंब्जा

दिनांक: १६.११.२०१९

(वसुली अधिकारी) (एमसीएस रुल १९६१ च्या एमसीएस ॲक्ट १९६० आणि नियम १०७ अन्वये)

# 3i Infotech° 3i Infotech Limited

कॉर्पोरेट आयडेन्टीफिकेशन नंबर (सीआयएन) : एल६७१२०एमएच१९९३पीएलसी०७४४११ रजिस्टर्ड ऑफिस : टॉवर # ५, ३ रा ते ६ वा मजला, इन्टरनॅशनल इन्फोटेक पार्क, वाशी, नवी मुंबई - ४०० ७०३ टेलि. : (९१-२२) ७१२३ ८००० ई-मेल : investors@3i-infotech.com वेबसाईट : www.3i-infotech.com २६ व्या वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभेकरिता सभासदांना

### सूचना व इ-मतदान माहिती

सूचना याद्वारे देण्यात येते की, ३ आय इन्फोटेक लिमिटेड ('कंपनी') च्या सभासदांची २६वी वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभा (एजीएम) ही आर्य समाज हॉल, प्लॉट क्र. ६, सेक्टर ९ए, वाशी, नवी मुंबई-४००७०३

येथे गुरुवार, १२ डिसेंबर, २०१९ रोजी घेण्यात येणार आहे. एजीएमच्या सूचनेसह स्पष्टीकरणात्मक विवरणपत्र आणि ३१ मार्च, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या वित्तीय वर्षाकरिता वार्षिक अहवाल (''दस्तावेज'') नॅशनल सिक्युरिटीज डिपॉझिटरी लिमिटेड (सीडीएसएल) द्वारा पुरविलेल्या किंवा कंपनीकडे नोंदणीकृत त्यांचे ईमेल/टपाली पत्यावर सभासदांना पाठविण्यात आली आहे आणि कंपनीने

सोमवार १८ नोव्हेंबर, २०१९ रोजी दस्तावेज पाठविण्याचे काम पूर्ण केले आहे सदर दस्तावेज कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.3i-infotech.com वर सुध्दा पाहता येतील आणि शनिवार, रविवार आणि राष्ट्रीय सुट्ट्या वगळ्न सर्व कामकाजाचे दिवशी स. १०.३० ते दु. १२.३० दरम्यान कंपनीच्या

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयात निरीक्षणासाठी सुद्धा उपलब्ध होतील. सुचना याद्वारे देण्यात येते की, कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम ९१ सहवाचता त्याअंतर्गत नियम आणि सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ४२ च्या तरतुर्दीनुसार कंपनीचे सभासद रजिस्टर आणि शेअर हस्तांतरण पुस्तके ही गुरुवार, ५ डिसेंबर, २०१९ पासून

गुरुवार १२ डिसेंबर, २०१९ (दोन्ही दिवस मिळून) पर्यंत बंद राहतील. कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम १०८ सहवाचता सुधारणेनुसार कंपनीज (मॅनेजमेंट ॲण्ड अँडमिनिस्ट्रेशन) रुल्स, २०१४ च्या नियम २० आणि सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँण्ड. डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ४४ आणि इन्स्टिट्यट ऑफ कंपनी सेक्रेटरीज ऑफ इंडिया द्वारा जारी सेक्रेटरीयल स्टॅण्डर्ड ऑन जनरल मिटिंग्ज (एसएस-२) अनुसार तपशील खाली देण्यात आला आहे.

कंपनी ही त्यांच्या सर्व सभासदांना (प्रत्यक्ष आणि इलेक्ट्रॉनिक स्वरुपात शेअर धारण केलेल्या) सूचनेत नमूद केलेल्या सर्व ठरावांवर एनएसडीएलद्वारे पुरविण्यात आलेल्या प्लॅटफॉर्ममार्फत इलेक्ट्रॉनिक

माध्यमाने (दूरस्थ ई-मतदान) त्यांचे मत रिमोटली देण्याची सुविधा पुरवित आहेत दूरस्थ ई-मतदान सुरू होण्याची तारीख आणि वेळ : सोमवार, ९ डिसेंबर, २०१९ रोजी स. ९.०० वा. (भाप्रवे) पासून.

दूरस्थ ई-मतदान समाप्तीची तारीख आणि वेळ : बुधवार, ११ डिसेंबर, २०१९ रोजी सांयं. ५.०० वा. (भाप्रवे)

दूरस्थ ई-मतदानाला बुधवार, ११ डिसेंबर, २०१९ रोजी सार्य. ५.०० वा. (भाप्रवे) नंतर परवानगी दिली

सभासदांचे मतदानाचे हक है कटऑफ तारीख (म्हणजेच शुक्रवार ६ डिसेंबर, २०१९) रोजीस कैंपनीच्या भरणा झालेल्या समभाग भांडवलामधील त्यांच्या हिश्श्याच्या प्रमाणात राहतील. कोणीही व्यक्ती ज्यांनी सुचना पाठविल्यानंतर कंपनीचे शेअर्स संपादन केलेले आहेत आणि कंपनीचे सभासद बनले आहेत ते जर त्यांची नावे कट ऑफ तारीख म्हणजेच शुक्रवार, ६ डिसेंबर, २०१९ रोजीस डिपॉझिटरीजकडे असलेले लामकारी मालकाचे राजिस्टर किंवा सभासद राजिस्टरमध्ये नोंदविलेली असतील तर दूरस्थ ई-मतदानाची सुविधा घेण्यास तसेच एजीएममध्ये मतदान करण्यास हकदार राहतील. अशा व्यक्ती evoting@nsdl.co.in येथे विनंती पाठवून लॉगईन आयडी आणि पासवर्ड प्राप्त करू शकतात. कोणत्याही चौकशीकरिता तुम्ही १८०० २२२ ९९० किंवा + ९१-२२-२४९९ ४५४५ येथे एनएसडीएलकडे संपर्क साध् शकता

बॅलट पेपरद्वारे मतदानाची सुविधा ही एजीएम येथे उपलब्ध करण्यात येईल आणि एजीएमला हजर असलेले सभासद ज्यांनी दूरस्थ ई-मतदानामार्फत त्यांचे मतदान केलेले नाही त्यांना बॅलट पेपरमार्फत एजीएममध्ये त्यांच्या हक वापरणे शक्य होईल. सभासद दूरस्थ ई-मतदानामार्फत त्यांचा मतदानाचा हक वापरल्यानंतरही एजीएममध्ये सहभागी होऊ शकतात परंतु एजीएममध्ये पुन्हा मतदान करण्याची परवानगी देण्यात येणार नाही. सभासदाने ठरावावर एकदा केलेल्या मतदानात त्यानंतर बदल किंवा पुन्हा मतदान करता येणार नाही.

वार्षिक अहवाल २०१८-१९ चा भाग असलेली एजीएमची सूचना कंपनीची वेबसाईट (www.3iinfotech.com) वर पाहता येईल, ती एनएसडीएलची वेबसाईट (www.evoting.nsdl.com) वर

दरस्थ ई-मतदानाशी संबंधित कोणतीही चौकशी किंवा तक्रारीकरिता, सभासद श्रीम. पहुवी म्हात्रे, सहाय्यक व्यवस्थापक, एनएसडीएल, ट्रेड वर्ल्ड, ए विंग, ४ था मजला, कमला मिल्स कंपाऊंड, लोअर परेल, मुंबई-४०० ०१३ यांना ०२२-२४९९ ४५४५ किंवा pallavid@nsdl.co.in यावर संपर्क करू

दिनांक : १८ नोव्हेंबर, २०१९

ठिकाण : नवी मुंबई

संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशानुसार राजीव लिमये

कोणत्याही संबंधित व्यक्तीकडून जर कोणताही दावा/दावे असल्यास ते त्यागित असल्याचे मानले जाईल. श्री. प्रदीप नामदेव चव्हाण वकील उच्च न्यायालय ई-६/५, मरोळ पोलिस कॅम्प, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०००५९

# जाहीर सूचना

सर्वसामान्यांना याद्वारे कळविण्यात आणि सूचना देण्यात येते की, माझे अशील आदित्य उप्पूर हे श्री. शिवकुमार मेनन आणि सौ. रमानी मेनन यांच्याकडून खालील परिशिष्टात वर्णन केलेली मिळकत खरेदीच्या मार्गे संपादन करण्याच्या प्रक्रियेत आहेत.

आता याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येते की, परिशिष्टातील मिळकत माझ्या अशिलांना विक्री करण्यासाठी इच्छूक

कोणत्याही व्यक्तीस सदर मिळकत किंवा त्याच्या कोणत्याही भागावर विक्री, भेट, भाडेपट्टा, वारसा, अदलाबदल, गहाण, प्रभार, धारणाधिकार, विश्वस्त, कब्जा, सुविधाधिकार, जप्ती किंवा याशिवाय कसेहीच्या मार्गे कोणताही हितसंबंधाचा दावा असल्यास निम्नस्वाक्षरीकारांना त्यांचे कार्यालय लॉ क्लिनिक, २-जीआर, न्यु पारिजात सीएचएस., टी. पी. रोड, देसाई हॉल जवळ, मालाड (प.), मुंबई - ४०००६४ सेल क्र. ९९६७९७७६०५, ईमेल: lawclinicmum@gmail.com, येथे सदर तारखेपासून १५ दिवसांच्या आत कळविणे, कसूर केल्यास सदर खरेदी/ हस्तांतर माझे अशील खरेखुरे खरेदीदार म्हणून अशा दाव्यांच्या संदर्भाशिवाय व्यवहार पूर्ण करतील आणि सदर काही असल्यास त्यागित केल्याचे समजण्यात

#### परिशिष्ट 🕠

गाव जुहू, आनंदराव देवळे मार्ग, जुहू, मुंबई- ४.०००४९ चा सी.टी.एस. क्र. ४७ चा जुहू अनमोल को-ऑपरिटव्ह सोसायटी लि. येथे स्थित २ ऱ्या मजल्यावर फ्लॅट क्र. २०१, २०४ अनुक्रमे मोज. १००८ चौ.फू., ६९६ चौ.फू. आणि तळमजल्यावरील एक गरेज मोज. १२० चौ.फू.

वकील अतुल पी. मानकामे वकील, मुंबई उच्च न्यायालय दिनांक: १६/११/२०१९